

St. Mary's Armenian Apostolic Church

4125 FESSENDEN STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20016

REV. VERTANES KALAYJIAN, PASTOR

TELEPHONE: (202) 363-1923

*The date the notices were
mailed* January 18, 1984



Dear Parishioner,

You are invited and urged to attend the annual Parish Assembly to be held in the sanctuary on Sunday, February 5, 1984, beginning at 12 noon, to consider the items set forth in the agenda. Other items of business must be submitted to the Parish Council Chairman, Mr. Mike Tashjian, prior to the meeting.

A printed booklet containing the organizational reports for 1983 will be distributed before the meeting.

Church services will begin at 10a.m. on February 5, 1984, and will terminate at approximately 11:30a.m. A light luncheon will be served by the ACYOA Jr. group immediately after the church services. The meeting will follow the luncheon.

We look forward to seeing you on February 5th.

Pastor and Parish Council

Սերբէլի Երեւաններ,

ՅՈՒՆ. 18, 1984

Այսու հրահրուած էք մասնակցելու Տարեկան Անդամական Ժողովի որ տեղի պիտի ունենայ Կիրակի օր, Փետր. 5, 1984, Կեսօրին ճիշտ 12-ին: Ինչպէս որ ունենալու համար օրակարգի հարցերը: Նոր հարցեր եւ առաջարկներ պէտք է ժողովէն առաջ եւ գրաւոր կերպով յանձնուին Երեւանի խորհուրդի Ատենապետ Տիար Մկրտիչ Թաշճեանին:

Եկեղեցւոյ Օժանդակ Կազմակերպութեանց 1983 -ի Տեղեկագիրները որամադրբէլի պիտի ըլլան ժողովէն առաջ:

Փետր. 5 -ին, Սուրբ Պատարագը պիտի սկսի ժամը 10 -ին եւ պիտի աւարտի ժամը մօտ 11:30 -ին: Թեթեւ ճաշէ մը ետք, որ պիտի սպասարկուի Երիտասարդաց - Էյ.Սի.Ուայ.Օ.Էյ. - Կրտսեր Խումբի կողմէ, ժողովը պիտի սկսի ժամը ճիշտ 12 -ին:

Կը սպասենք որ բոլորդ ալ ներկայ ըլլաք սոյն ժողովին:

Հովիւ եւ Երեւանի խորհուրդ

2

AGENDA FOR ANNUAL PARISH ASSEMBLY

FEBRUARY 5, 1984

1. Opening Prayer - Roll Call
2. Election of Assembly Tivan
2. Minutes of 1982 Assembly
4. Reports
 - A. Pastor and Parish Council
 - B. Diocesan Delegates
 - C. Womens' Guild
 - D. Church School
 - E. Armenian School
 - F. Choir
 - G. A.C.Y.O.A.
 - H. Hye Club
 - I. Ararat Avak Society
 - J. Building Project
 - (a) Building Fund Committee
 - (b) Construction Committee
5. Election of Parish Council Auditing Committee and Nominating Committee Members
6. Old Business
7. New Business - Proposals and Amendments
8. Parish Council Treasurer's Report
9. Auditing Committee Report and Proposed Budget
10. Announcement of Election Results
11. Benediction and Adjournment
